

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 55-1(2)

Project Name: KAMIAH-PIERCE

State: ID
County: IDAHO, CLEARWATER
CLEARWATER NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA
By: JULEE MCTAGGART
Date: 06/11/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Jim Phillips Contracting, Inc. Date: _07/01/02_

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC P O BOX 16066 MISSOULA, MT 59808	3,548,068.44	
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 519 AIRWAY HEIGHTS, WA 99001	3,850,785.00	
VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC P O BOX 308 COTTONWOOD, ID 83522	3,877,865.53	
ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION 217 COLLEGE AVENUE, SUITE #2 P O BOX 363 OROFINO, ID 83544	4,016,160.22	
Engineer's Estimate	3,784,043.10	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 55-1(2)

Project Name: KAMIAH-PIERCE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	ALL	228,397.03	228,397.03
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		370,000.00	370,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		341,730.00	341,730.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		500,000.00	500,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375,000.00	375,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	ALL	91,750.00	91,750.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		150,000.00	150,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		80,000.00	80,000.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		95,000.00	95,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90,000.00	90,000.00
15301	LPSM	Contractor quality control			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	ALL	80,000.00	80,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		75,000.00	75,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		75,000.00	75,000.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		74,925.00	74,925.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		7,500.00	7,500.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	6,000.00
15702	ha	Temporary turf establishment			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	9.0	1,700.00	15,300.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		1,870.00	16,830.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		1,514.72	13,632.48
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		2,050.00	18,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	18,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 55-1(2)

Project Name: KAMIAH-PIERCE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703	m	Silt fence			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	3,200	7.54	24,128.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		8.00	25,600.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		7.25	23,200.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		11.00	35,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	35,200.00
15724	m	Fiber log , 300 mm			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	200	21.00	4,200.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		45.00	9,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		12.40	2,480.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		24.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	9,000.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	20,000	4.05	81,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		3.50	70,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		7.25	145,000.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		6.85	137,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	120,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	9.417	5,200.00	48,968.40
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		8,500.00	80,044.50
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		10,000.00	94,170.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		12,802.95	120,565.38
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	37,668.00
20301 A	each	Removal of sign			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	11	30.00	330.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		75.00	825.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		45.00	495.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		50.00	550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	550.00
20301 B	each	Removal of metal gate			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	1	160.00	160.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		150.00	150.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		150.00	150.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		100.00	100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 55-1(2)

Project Name: KAMIAH-PIERCE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301 C	each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	33	150.00	4,950.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	6,600.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		80.00	2,640.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		250.00	8,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	6,600.00
20301 D	each	Removal and stockpiling of cattle guard			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		1,000.00	1,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		1,145.00	1,145.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		195.00	195.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
20301 E	each	Removal of building and stockpile			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		1,000.00	1,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
20302	m	Removal of fence			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	7,600	1.75	13,300.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		3.25	24,700.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		1.65	12,540.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		1.50	11,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	15,200.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	52,785	7.23	381,635.55
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		5.50	290,317.50
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		13.50	712,597.50
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		6.50	343,102.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	316,710.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	5,250	6.45	33,862.50
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		7.00	36,750.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		5.75	30,187.50
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		12.00	63,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	31,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 55-1(2)

Project Name: KAMIAH-PIERCE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20405	m3	Select borrow			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	5,600	27.00	151,200.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		12.50	70,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		15.93	89,208.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		10.77	60,312.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.50	75,600.00
20415	m3	Rock borrow			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	2,100	31.50	66,150.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		15.00	31,500.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		5.30	11,130.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		19.65	41,265.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	37,800.00
20701	m2	Earthwork geotextile type II-A			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	66,800	1.25	83,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		1.50	100,200.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		1.00	66,800.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		1.48	98,864.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	200,400.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	4,500.00	1.05	4,725.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		1.00	4,500.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		0.55	2,475.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		2.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	6,750.00
25101	m3	Placed riprap, class 1			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	160	31.50	5,040.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		27.00	4,320.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		9.75	1,560.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		17.00	2,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	11,200.00
25107	m	Riprap lined ditch			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	375	20.00	7,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		27.00	10,125.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		38.00	14,250.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		19.74	7,402.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	13,125.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 55-1(2)

Project Name: KAMIAH-PIERCE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25109 A	each	Energy dissipator, type 1			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	6	250.00	1,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		350.00	2,100.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		320.00	1,920.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		300.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,800.00
25109 B	each	Energy dissipator, type 2			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	20	275.00	5,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		600.00	12,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		366.00	7,320.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		640.00	12,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	12,000.00
30101	t	Aggregate base grading D			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	39,000.0	9.00	351,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		10.75	419,250.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		7.67	299,130.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		10.23	398,970.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	351,000.00
30301	km	Road reconditioning			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	6.305	2,000.00	12,610.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		4,500.00	28,372.50
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		1,500.00	9,457.50
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		3,370.60	21,251.63
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	12,610.00
30901	t	Emulsified asphalt treated aggregate base grading D			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	16,400.0	13.88	227,632.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		13.50	221,400.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		12.50	205,000.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		12.93	212,052.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	262,400.00
30904	t	Emulsified asphalt grade CSS-1			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	165.0	252.35	41,637.75
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		300.00	49,500.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		230.00	37,950.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		271.95	44,871.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	36,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/02

Bid Schedule A
 Project No.: ID PFH 55-1(2)
 Project Name: KAMIAH-PIERCE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101 A	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type I pavement smoothness			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	14,200	25.80	366,360.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		27.00	383,400.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		22.66	321,772.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		26.34	374,028.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	326,600.00
40101 B	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type II pavement smoothness			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	10,950	22.80	249,660.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		23.50	257,325.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		25.71	281,524.50
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		23.01	251,959.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	240,900.00
40103	t	Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 58-28			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	1,482.00	262.65	389,247.30
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		280.00	414,960.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		260.00	385,320.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		283.05	419,480.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		270.00	400,140.00
40104	t	Mineral filler (hydrated lime)			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	248.00	195.70	48,533.60
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		210.00	52,080.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		65.00	16,120.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		190.00	47,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	37,200.00
41201	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	37.000	252.35	9,336.95
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		270.00	9,990.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		150.00	5,550.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		271.95	10,062.15
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	8,510.00
60201 A	m	300 millimeter pipe culvert			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	235	65.00	15,275.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		75.00	17,625.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		84.00	19,740.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		65.00	15,275.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	29,375.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 55-1(2)

Project Name: KAMIAH-PIERCE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201 B	m	450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	20	95.00	1,900.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	2,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		108.00	2,160.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		80.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	2,200.00
60201 C	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	590	130.00	76,700.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		140.00	82,600.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		125.00	73,750.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		98.00	57,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	59,000.00
60201 D	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert , downdrain assembly			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	19	150.00	2,850.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		350.00	6,650.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		190.00	3,610.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		250.00	4,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	2,850.00
60206	each	End section for 600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	32	200.00	6,400.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	6,400.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		155.00	4,960.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		120.00	3,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	6,400.00
60209	each	Elbow, 600 millimeter			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	7	100.00	700.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		300.00	2,100.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		245.00	1,715.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		165.00	1,155.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	1,750.00
60502	m	Standard underdrain system			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	120	120.00	14,400.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	12,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		145.00	17,400.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		37.00	4,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	6,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 55-1(2)

Project Name: KAMIAH-PIERCE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60601	each	Spillway assembly , 600 mm			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	5	500.00	2,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		500.00	2,500.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		375.00	1,875.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		300.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	3,500.00
60602	each	Pipe anchor assembly, 600 millimeter			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	19	290.00	5,510.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		300.00	5,700.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		420.00	7,980.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		290.00	5,510.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	5,700.00
61901 A	m	Fence, wire, type 1			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	6,950	5.20	36,140.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		5.50	38,225.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		5.00	34,750.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		8.00	55,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	69,500.00
61901 B	m	Fence, wire, type 1 , non-barbed			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	30	6.24	187.20
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		6.10	183.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		6.00	180.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		10.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	300.00
61901 C	m	Fence, wire, type 2			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	1,900	6.24	11,856.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		6.65	12,635.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		6.00	11,400.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		13.00	24,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	19,000.00
61901 D	m	Fence, wire, type 2 , furnish and stockpile			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	380	5.02	1,907.60
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		8.75	3,325.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		4.82	1,831.60
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		5.00	1,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	3,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 55-1(2)

Project Name: KAMIAH-PIERCE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61902 A	each	Gate type 1, 3.6 meter width			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	2	520.00	1,040.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		415.00	830.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		500.00	1,000.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		250.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	500.00
61902 B	each	Gate type 2, 2.4 meter width			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	2	520.00	1,040.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		470.00	940.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		500.00	1,000.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		400.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	800.00
61902 C	each	Gate type 2, 3.6 meter width			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	5	520.00	2,600.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		525.00	2,625.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		500.00	2,500.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,500.00
61902 D	each	Gate, single tubular steel, 2.4 meter width			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	18	468.00	8,424.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		360.00	6,480.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		450.00	8,100.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		350.00	6,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	9,000.00
61902 E	each	Gate, single, tubular steel, 3.6 meter width			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	3	520.00	1,560.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		385.00	1,155.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		500.00	1,500.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		400.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,500.00
61902 F	each	Gate, single, tubular steel, 4.8 meter width			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	3	520.00	1,560.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		415.00	1,245.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		500.00	1,500.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		450.00	1,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	1,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/02

Bid Schedule A
 Project No.: ID PFH 55-1(2)
 Project Name: KAMIAH-PIERCE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61903 A	each	Cattle guard, 3.6 meter			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	5	4,100.00	20,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		10,000.00	50,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		6,750.00	33,750.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		5,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	40,000.00
61903 B	each	Cattle guard, 7.8 meter			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	1	7,200.00	7,200.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		18,000.00	18,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		12,400.00	12,400.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		8,500.00	8,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11,000.00	11,000.00
61914	m	Temporary fence			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	400	4.00	1,600.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		5.54	2,216.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		6.65	2,660.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		8.50	3,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.50	2,600.00
62101	each	Monument			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	249	49.50	12,325.50
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		110.00	27,390.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		42.50	10,582.50
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		50.00	12,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	24,900.00
62201 A	hour	Grader, motor, 90 kW minimum, with ripper			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	40	85.00	3,400.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		120.00	4,800.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		110.00	4,400.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		102.00	4,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	3,600.00
62201 B	hour	Hydraulic excavator, crawler mounted, 0.7 m3 minimum capacity with thumb attachment			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	40	85.00	3,400.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		110.00	4,400.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		115.00	4,600.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		104.00	4,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 55-1(2)

Project Name: KAMIAH-PIERCE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 C	hour	Loader, front end, wheel type, 2.2 m3 minimum capacity			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	40	85.00	3,400.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		125.00	5,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		100.00	4,000.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		85.00	3,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
62201 D	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	40	60.00	2,400.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		65.00	2,600.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		85.00	3,400.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		65.00	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	3,000.00
62201 E	hour	Tractor, crawler (dozer), universal blade, 80 kW minimum			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	40	90.00	3,600.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		105.00	4,200.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		112.00	4,480.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		98.00	3,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	4,800.00
62201 F	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	40	60.00	2,400.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		80.00	3,200.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		75.00	3,000.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		75.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	3,000.00
62301	hour	General labor			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	80	35.00	2,800.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		43.00	3,440.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		35.00	2,800.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		38.00	3,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	3,200.00
62501	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	9.977	988.00	9,857.28
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		1,000.00	9,977.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		900.00	8,979.30
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		1,400.00	13,967.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	19,954.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 55-1(2)

Project Name: KAMIAH-PIERCE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62504	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	9.977	988.00	9,857.28
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		1,000.00	9,977.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		900.00	8,979.30
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		1,265.00	12,620.91
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	17,958.60
62901	m2	Erosion control mat type 1			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	1,100	2.25	2,475.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		2.20	2,420.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		2.00	2,200.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		2.50	2,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	3,300.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	12.00	325.00	3,900.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		500.00	6,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		150.00	1,800.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		335.00	4,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	5,400.00
63306	each	Object markers, type 2			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	4	150.00	600.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	800.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		250.00	1,000.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		90.00	360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	480.00
63307	each	Delineators, flexible, type 3			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	130	25.00	3,250.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		25.00	3,250.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		35.00	4,550.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		21.00	2,730.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	4,550.00
63308	each	Removing and resetting signs			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	8	100.00	800.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	1,600.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		100.00	800.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		182.00	1,456.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 55-1(2)

Project Name: KAMIAH-PIERCE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, broken yellow			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	44,500	0.06	2,670.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.08	3,560.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		0.05	2,225.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		0.12	5,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	11,125.00
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	8,750	0.15	1,312.50
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.15	1,312.50
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		0.13	1,137.50
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		0.12	1,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	2,187.50
63401 C	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	24,700	0.15	3,705.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		0.15	3,705.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		0.13	3,211.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		0.12	2,964.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	6,175.00
63505 A	each	Barricade type II			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	100	18.72	1,872.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	5,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		23.75	2,375.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		35.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	4,500.00
63505 B	each	Barricade type III , 1.2 meter			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	10	130.00	1,300.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		175.00	1,750.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		115.00	1,150.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		95.00	950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	2,000.00
63506	each	Cone type 700 millimeter			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	250	15.60	3,900.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		20.00	5,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		7.90	1,975.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		26.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 55-1(2)

Project Name: KAMIAH-PIERCE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	95.00	124.00	11,780.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		150.00	14,250.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		37.63	3,574.85
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		85.00	8,075.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	12,350.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	2,500	38.00	95,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		38.00	95,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		38.00	95,000.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		38.00	95,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38.00	95,000.00
63510	hour	Pilot car			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	625.0	41.60	26,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	31,250.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		45.00	28,125.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		50.00	31,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	28,125.00
63521 A	each	Warning light type A			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	40	57.00	2,280.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		40.00	1,600.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		10.55	422.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		21.00	840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,600.00
63521 B	each	Warning light type C			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	60	57.00	3,420.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		40.00	2,400.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		10.55	633.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		20.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	3,000.00
63531	m	Temporary fence, plastic			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	1,500	5.00	7,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		7.00	10,500.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		7.50	11,250.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		8.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	9,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/13/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 55-1(2)

Project Name: KAMIAH-PIERCE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63560	day	Traffic and safety supervisor			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	100	333.00	33,300.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		500.00	50,000.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		610.00	61,000.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		500.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	50,000.00
67501 A	each	Mailbox support (single)			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	6	100.00	600.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		250.00	1,500.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		300.00	1,800.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		300.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,200.00
67501 B	each	Mailbox support (double)			
		JIM PHILLIPS CONTRACTING INC	2	250.00	500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION INC		315.00	630.00
		VALLEY PAVING & ASPHALT INC		600.00	1,200.00
		ASCORP dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		350.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	600.00